SERVICE FEE					
5/8" Water Tap	\$1,250.00				
1" Water Tap	\$1,500.00				
1 ½" Water Tap	\$2,600.00				
2" Water Tap	\$4,000.00				
Over 2" Water Tap	Call for Price				
4" Gravity Sewer Tap	\$3,750.00				
Sewer Grinder Installation (single unit) including tap	\$4,750.00				
Discharge Line over 80 feet requires an extra charge	\$2.50 per foot				
Easement Filing Fee	\$50.00				
UTILITY DEPOSITS					
5/8" Meter	\$200.00				
1" Meter	\$225.00				
1 ½" Meter	\$250.00				
2" Meter	\$275.00				
3" Meter	\$300.00				
4" Meter	\$325.00				
BASE RATES					
Minimum Bill Charge (No Water Included)					
Over 65	\$34.00				
5/8" Meter	\$48.00				
1" Meter	\$62.00				
1 ½" Meter	\$77.00				
2" Meter	\$92.00				
3" Meter	\$112.00				
4" Meter	\$132.00				

### **Over 65 Exemption:**

For patrons over 65 years of age an "Over 65 Exemption Form" can be completed and your first 2,000 gallons of water will be included in your base rate.

#### In addition to the Base Rate:

# The commodity charge for water is as follows:

All water up to 10,000 gallons is \$5.50 per 1,000 gallons or fraction thereof.

All water above the first 10,000 gallons is \$5.80 per 1,000 gallons or fraction thereof.

# The charge for sewer is as follows:

The sewer rate is \$10.00 for the first 2,000 gallons.

All sewer above the first 2,000 gallons is \$2.45 per 1,000 thereafter.

Residential Sewer Only:	
Residential Sewer Only Rate	\$17.35 per month

#### **BULK WATER SALES**

The first 500 gallons will be \$20.00

All water above the first 500 gallons is \$9.00 per 1,000 gallons.

# **Bulk Water Deposit:**

A \$2,000.00 deposit is required for Cage meters, of which, \$300.00 is non-refundable.

Additional Fees:					
Connection & Processing Fee	\$30.00				
Service Termination Fee	\$20.00				
Disconnect Fee for Non-Payment	\$50.00				
Late Charge Fee will be 10% of total bill					

Minimum service charge for callouts during working hours wherein the District finds the problem to be the Customer's responsibility will be \$50.00.

Minimum service charge for callouts after hours wherein the District finds the problem to be the Customer's responsibility will be \$75.00.

# **Damage Fees to District Property:**

B 4 - 1	<b>T</b> - · ·	·•
IVIDTOR	ıamı	aering:
INICICI	I allij	pering:

1 <sup>st</sup> 0	ffense				\$100.00

2<sup>nd</sup> Offense (Chambers County Sheriff's Office will be \$250.00 contacted)

# **Damage to District Equipment:**

The Customer will be billed for the labor cost to replace the damaged equipment and for the cost of materials.

FIRE SPRINKLER LINE FEE				
Flat Rate Fee per month	\$25.00			
FIRE SPRINKLER LINE DEPOSITS				
2"	\$275.00			
4"	\$325.00			
6"	\$375.00			
8"	\$400.00			

If you have any questions regarding these policies, please contact our office at (409) 296-3602.